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TaxJntere rixtf TOTAL

! ! TOWNSHIPS. : OWNERS' NAMES.
' f . f .. DESCRIPTION.

. f g and Penalty,

2 57 321 036 31

No. 1. PERRY TOWNSHIP. Ilarsliman Morgan
Shirley Nathan

17 4
1 21 9

15 4
1 07 8
3 89 4
1 93 6
1 93 6

50 5
19 0
10 0
03 2 4

- n"',
same""""'

'

. - same"""
same
same

2 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP. Ferrol John O

Z. SUGAR CREEK TOWNSHIP. Derbyshire Jesse

66
33 263 8

2 31 6
41 0

1 41
1 51

Griffith Edward' 51
60

3
3
7
7
7

41 0
30 Oi
88 0
88 0
52 5

2 01
2 01
3 78 3
1 89 2 1 70 21
2 77
2 82
2 82

58 5
63 2
63 2
00 8
63 2
20 0
98 4

59

2
2
2
4
1

1

3
2
5

22 0

35 1

23 0

4
1

1

4
3
6

87 0
37 6
56 6
03 6
84 9

same
Hoffman George
Jones Martha A

same
McKee William -

same
Pangle Vance
Sawyer Abraham

same

4. BLANCHARD TOWNSHIP, Bagley N. H.
Cole Darnel
Cole Daniel H
Dukes Lewis

game
, Dixon John

Hilt George D
Lee Moses

i McKee William
David Payne

, Pratt DL
Rardin Samuel
Sackett William
Taylor James .........i

same '
Todd Samuel

same

64 1

97 6
1 201 37 0

73 5
0
4
0
0
0

75 1
20
40
50
28

i

J

3 25 9
33 2

83 1

75
05
72 1

26 5
40 0
10 4
50 4

06 7
01
GO.

85

6
9
13

3
1

55 2
3 36 0
2 83 2
1 15 0
1 03 0

80 5

24 6
31 0

5. RILEY TOWNSHIP. 1 17 9
91 7
93 0
09 6

3
2
1 04 8
3 56 3

35 8
31 0

45 0
84 0
92 0
12 8
07 0
15 0
92 0
38 0
22 0
38 0
52 0
38 0
76 0
38 0

2
1

1

I
3
1

. UNIONTOWNSIIIP.
01 8
57 2
68 8
57 2

6 28 0
1 57
3 14
1 57
2 09 1 84 0

2
4
2
6
3
4
4

01
14
14

3
3
3
1 88 6

2 64 5
2 76 0
2 76 0
1 65 6
1 61 0
1 38 0
1 38 0
5 06 0

83 4
57 2
57 2
76 4

Hatch Joseph
same

Hapager Jacob
same

Hilt George D
same-- '

McIIenry Green
Todd Samuel

same
Whistler Michael
Bruce Thomas
Crawford Johnson ..........
Duncan Robert
Edwards David

same
G'oit Edson

same
Gibbs Ophelia
Godfrey C M
Lee Moses
McDowell Matthew
Molt E B
Regal Philip

same
Smith Gabriel
Swazey Matthias
Swazey John jr

same
Sroufe Harvey
Thomas Timothy
Williams William jr
Clinker Josiah

same
same
same

Creighton J E
Graham Lewis

same
Monroe Alonzo
Ringer John
Smith Daniel
Sackett William

same
same

Stone Edward N
Stout J and Aquilla Jones
Taylor James

same
Wise Andrew

same .....
same.

66 8 3

5 E 1 N 34 west part nortli east fraction 25 55

. 17 nort west fraction 4 7
a 18 norlh cast fraction 21 49

7 south east fraction ' 81 177
ti 18 north west quarter south cast quarter 40-6-

18 north east quarter south west quarter 40 88
u tt 8 south west fraction 77 102

" 2 S .36 east linlf" north east quartor 80 106
g E a 5 uorth east quarter north east quarter 40 56

it tt 8 north west quarter south east quarter ... 40 GO

8 north east quarter south east quartor 40 60
25 south east quarter 100 183

12 east half south east quarter 80 80
it u 12 west half south cast quarter 80 80
tt tt 9 south east quartor 160 150
(i tt 9 east half south west quarter 80 75
ic 3R cast half south west quarter ... 80 110

it (i 10 west half north east quarter 80 112

10 east half nortli west quarter 80 112

8 E IN 20 south fraction south half 91 167

(i 9 north cast quartor south west quarter 40 68
(c u 9 south east quartor south west quarter 40 50
it " 29 north fraction south cast quarter 91 166

, 29 west half north east quarter , 80 110

tt 18 north west quarter 151 149

34 south east quarter north west quarter 40 50
u a 8 west half north west quarter 80 136

ii 5 west half north west quarter 80 100

9 south half north west quarter 80 100

33 . north east quarter 100 220
ti tt 15 east half south east quarter 80 100

it 31 west half lot No 1 30 46
28 south east fraction west half 08 146

. u 28 east part north west fraction eist half 9 23
u u 7 west half north east quarter 80 140

tt i( 7 north west fraction south west quarter 67 .118
" IS 30 south east south cast quarter 40 50
tt a 36 north east quarter south east quarter 40 45
(i it 9 south west quarter south east quarter 40 35

tt g south west quarter 100 150
( tt 32 west half north vest quarter. 80 80

tt 32 south east fraction north west quarter 40 40
tt u 35 n rth half south east quarter 80 130
tt tt is west half south east quarter 80 90
u tt 18 north east quarter south east quartor 40 50
it tt 24 north east quarter south east quarter . 40 40

6 1 S 35 south west quarter north west quarter 40 60
13 south half north east quarter ' 80 140

tt 22 south east north east quarter 40 60
tt tt 23 north west quatter 160 210
" u 23 north west quarter north east quarter 40 GO

tt a 14 east half north west quarter 80 120
tt 14 north west quarter north west quarter 40 60

tt it 35 north west quarter north west quarter 40 80
tt tt 6 south west fraction north west quarter 76 115
tt it 22 east half south east quarter 80 120
tt a 12 east half north west quarler 80 120
tt tt 10 north west quarter south west quarter 36 12
tt a 1 south east quarter soutli west quarter 40 70
it tt 1 south west quarter south oast quarter 40 GO

tt a 22 south west quarter south east quarter 40 60
" 1 north west quarter 182 220

u a 1 west half south west quarter 80 140
tt a 2 south east quarter 100 244
tt a 6 north west quarter nortli west quarter 29 31
it tt 34 south east quarter 100 220
it tt 34 north east qr except north west cr east sido 117 234

7 E 1 N 9 north fraction south east quarter 42 61
9 south west fraction south east quarter 55 77

" " 9 south east fraction south east quarter 55 77
" 10 south west fraction south west quarter 53 73

5 north west quarter north east quarter 40 46
11 west half north west quarter 80 95

tt a 11 north east quarter nortli west quartor 40 42
tt a 10 west half north east quarter 80 95

28 nortli west quarter south west quarter 40 49
27 lot No 3 52 85

tt u 25 " " 4 46 61
" tt 25 " " 5 50 73

" 36 north east quarter 160 208
" 32 south half south west quarter 80 90
a 5 east half north east quarter 80 93

it 10 north part south west quarter 43 55
it a 10 lot No 3 53 55
tt tt li north part south west quartor 52 65
tt a 11 lot No 4 52 65
it ti 11 " " 3 50 62
it ti 6 soutli west quarter except south east quarter 120 140

6' E IN 3i east half south west quarter 80 103
it tt 7 south east quarter south east quarter 40 50
it a 4 south west quarter 100 202
it a 18 north west fraction 80 140
it it 23 east half south east quarter 80 110
tt tt 36 south west quarter south west quarter 40 49
it a 24 west half north west quarter 80 102

7 E 2 S 15 north west quarter 100 240
if ' 2 east half north west quarter 82 120
" 25 west half south east quarter 80 120
" 7 south west quarter 163 195
ft a 3 south west quarter north west quarter - 41 53
ft ft 34 north west quarter south west quarter 40 60
" " 17 south west quarter south west quarter 40 55
' 3 north east quarter north west quarter 41 49

ft a 8 north west quarter north west quarter . 40 66
ft a 33 sooth west quarter 160 195
a a 22 south east quarter north east quarter 40 52
a tt 22 north east quartor south vvest quarter 40 52
tt ft 5 east half east half north east quarter 41 50

ft 4 north west quarter 162 244
ft ft 13 south east quarter south west quarter 40 68
ft 38 south east quarter 160 240
ft ti 25 south west quarter south west quarter 40 60

7 E I S 8 north west quarter 160 180
ft 22 east half south west quarter , 80 136
ft 18 west half north west quartor. 80 120

it it 22 north west quarter north east quarter 40 60
it u 4 lot No 3 - 51 64
it a 4 u 4 52 65
it if 4 south part south west fraction 58 63

i 15 soilth east South east quarter 40 73
" " 15 south west quarter south east quarter 40 73

21 east half smith west quarter 80 120
ft tt 21 west half south east quarter 80 120

ft 24 east half south cast qu&rter 80 118
ft tt 24 south west quarter south east quarter

'
40 .59

"... 24 north half north east quarter ;'8 V; 122

32 8
2 29 7
8 39 ' 9
4 12 6
4 12 0
7 59 6
4 97 0
2 72 B

2 92 3
2 92 3
8 96 7
3 89 7
3 89 7
7 30 8
3 65 41
5 35 0
5 45 4
5 45 4
8 60 2
3 50 2
2 57 6
8 55 0
5 60 7

12 82 5
2 57 6
6 99 9
5 15 1
5 15 i

11 33 2
5 15 1

2 38 9
7 52 O

1 10 1

7 21 1

6 07 8
2 46 0
2 21 4
1 72 2
7 88 0
3 93 6
1 96 8
6 69 1

4 42 8
2 40 0
1 96 8
2 95 2
6 88 8
2 95 2

11 80 0
2 95 2
5 90 4
2 95 2
3 93
5 65 8
5 90 i
5 90 4
3 54 2
3 44 4
2 95 2
2 95 2

10 82 4
6 88 8

12 00 5
1 51 9

11 46 0
11 51 9
3 15 3i
3 98 01
3 98 01
3 77 41
2 37 8
4 81 11

2 17 1

4 91 11

2 53 31
4 39 41
3 15 31
3 77 41

13 85 9
4 65 3
4 80 81
2 84 31
2 84 31
3 36 01
8 36 Ot
3 20 5
7 20 4
5 25 01
2 55 1

10 30 4
6 98 0
5 61 1

2 49 91
5 20 3

11 73 4
5 86 7
5 86 7
9 52 7
2 59 1

2 93 3
2 68 9
2 39 6
3 10 2
9 52 7
8 54 2
2 54 2
2 44 5

11 92.9
3 32 5

11 73 4
2 93 3
8 44 0
6 37 7
5 62 7
2 81 3
8 00 1
3 04 8
2 95 4
3 42 3
3 42 3
5 62 7
5 62 7
5 53 3
2 76 7
5 72 1

39 3
22 0
61 2
71 3
00 0
38 2
55 51
96 3i

80 6
6 40 0
6 13 1

5
5
1

1
59 87. OTTAWA TOWNSHIP. 1

2
2

01
01

7
7
3
5

1 96 31
1 86 It.1 91

1 20
48 9
10 0

1

2
1

2
1

2
1

17 3
32 2k
07 1

42 21
24 91

16 71
55 51

09 8
48
28
22

2
1

2
1

2
1
1

7
2
2

1 86 11

4

59 8
91 3
02 5
35 8
43 7

6 83
2 29 ia o5

37 11
1 44 1

1 44 1

1 40 21
1 40 21
1 65 71
1 65 71
1 58 1

70
70
62
69

1

1

1

3 57 0
42 01

8. GREENSBtJRG TOWNSHIP, 2 83 0
1 37 6 17

74
43
58

55 7
54 9
02 6

5
3
3

Wilson Isaac H
AveriM Curtis S
Ayres William
Fritz William
Gingerick Joseph
Hesinger Jacob
Swayze Matthias
Shanke Michael
Andrews Jacob"-- ''
Adams Demas
Bentley Simon W -

3
2
1

4
3
2
1

2
5
2
2
4

15 li1 34 8
2 80 6 39

76
880. MONROE TOWNSHIP. 7 64 0

2 09 0
4
7
7
7

97
98
98
84

83 0
68 0Boggs James-- '

W- -Crawford Johnson 1 2731 9
49 3
36 9
22 0
51 8

1 44 0
1 32 0
1 17 6
1 58 4
4 68 984

29 i 65 0
1 65 0

7
4
4
5

1 29
1 24

24 8
24 8
20 0
85 6
63 2
76 0

6 07 3
1 69 3
5 97 4
1 49 3 1 44 0

48 0iO PLEASANT TOWNSHIP- -

Emgait David C
Hyatt James L
Hellman Elias
McCombs Robert C
Recker, Frederick- -
Shineberry John

same
Stephenson G H

same
Skinner A A
Sanders Robert''---Taylo-r

James------ -

Belford James
Buck Benjamin-"---- '
Bodelle Hugh
Beam Thomas
Clark Daniel -

same
same

Edwards Benjamiii
'same

Gessels Jacob- -

same
Harbert Elisha- - -

same
same-- -

38
98
49
59

5
7
3
3

96 0
99 2
64 0
32 0
40 8
43 0
38 6
60 6
60. 6
64 0

1 61 8
1 56 8
1 81

81
98
98
93

3 .64 0
2 57 6
1 29 8
2 68 4

46 9
03 7

Concluded on the fourth pagcH
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